
mllçæs+æ
county

SPECIALIZED TRANSPORTATION GRANTS

FOR SENIORS AND DISABLED PERSONS

APPËiGATåON FOR Ft.¡ Fql Dt 0{åG

Royal Canadian Legion BR 149 Wildwood
Name of Association, Society or Group:

Are you registered with the Province of Alberta as a non-profit organization? yes

Box 462
Address:

T,ori Rehn Presidenf
Contact Person (position/title)

78,O-Ð5j:O11 7R0-325-3908
Telephone Number:

Cell Number:

Fax Number:

780-778-155s E-mailAddress: email

Purpose of Goals for Association, Society or Group:

Goal is to provide affordable Transportation for seniors and disabled in the service
À1"e,À

Reason for Request for Funding
ôn

i69 ?
Number of People Serviced by Association, Society or Group:

Number of Parkland County People Serviced:

Please attach:
L. Financial Statement andlor Budget that indicates res.

2- Map of Parkland Countv indicatins Vour service

Date

Flease forward completed form and attachments to Manager of Community end Protect¡ve Services,
Parkland Countç 53109 Hwy 779,Patkland Countn AB WZ 1-R1. Applications n'¡Lrs!-þ-e-,Lqr:ejveL! !¡y llt¡le 9Ç:1.

For further information, please contact Dave Cross at 780-968-8888, extension 3231.
The personal infomation provided by you ¡s bein8 collected underthe authorltv ofthe Mun¡cipal Govemment Act and will be used forthe purposes underthat Açt.
The personal informat¡on that you provlde may be made publíc, subject to tlrc provis¡ons ofthe Freedom of lnformation and Protection of Priyacy Act Should you
have any questions regard¡nt this collect¡on of informàtion, pleôse contact Ellen sauve, FOIPP Coordinalor, at 78G96&8888, ext. 3229,
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Royar CaNaDIAN LpcIox wrlDwooD BRANCH# t4s
Box 462,V/ildwood, AB TOE 2M0 Phone: (780)325-2015 Fax: (780)325-2051

Jlur¡le 16,2014
Mayor Rod Shaigec
Parkland County
s3109A HWY 779
Parkland County, AB T7Z lRl

RE: Seniors and l)isabled Transportation Grant

Dear Mayor Rod Shaigec:

As per your letter of May 5,20l4,we wish to apply for funding under the Parkland County's
Seniors and Disabled Transportation Grant and provide the following information.

We are privileged to serve the seniors and disabled of the Vy'estern portions of Parkland
County and the Eastem portion of Yellowhead County. Our service to Parkland County
residents provides transportation weekly to the Adult Day Program held at the Evansburg
Health Unit. Scheduled trips to Drayton Valley for medical appointments and shopping are
provided.

The Connector Bus is booked for day trips and charters for the residents of Pembina Village.
Although these seniors now reside in Pembina Village some were long-time residents and
pioneers in Parkland County. As these trips are charters and booked by Pembina Village,
numbers are listed in the charter column. Approximately 35Yo of ridership in20l3 came from
Parkland County.

We assisted a family from the Tomahawk area with 2 trips to Edmonton for medical reasons.
Their senior family member needed wheelchair accommodation.

We respectfully request the amount of $12,000.00 to help us maintain this transportation
service for your residents. Rising fuel prices and the cost of maintenance and repairs are
major expenses for the bus.

On behalf of the RCL BR 149 we would like to thank you for your past and continued
support of this worthwhile and meaningful program for our seniors.

S

Rehn, RCL BR 149 Wildwood



RCL Wildwood Br 149
Seniors Transportation Community Connector Bus - Trip lnfo 2013
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RCL W¡ldwood Br 149
Seniors Transportation Community Connector Bus - Trip lnfo 2013
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RCt W¡ldwood Br 149
Seniors Transportation Community Connector Bus - Trip lnfo 20L3
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RCL W¡ldwood Br 149
Seniors Transportation Community Connector Bus - Trip lnfo 2013

S o,gzo.gg

Note: Some of the riders from Evansburg live in GSS Pembina Village and were once residents of Parkland Counw

Royal Canadian Lesion Wildwood Branch 149 to Rallv (No Charee)

r3

Total
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18-Dec-13 Deposit includes two charters

Yellowhead Co

Parkland Co
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Riders

Revenue
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23-Mar-13



ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION
WILDWOOD BRANCH #I49

SEI\IORS' TRAI\SPORTATION

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited - See Notice to Reader)

DECEMBER 3I,2OI3



Royal Canadian Legion
Wildwood Branch #149
Seniors' Transportation

DECEMBER 31,2013

(Unaudited - See Notice to Reader)

Page

NOTICE TO READER

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Financial Position

Statement of Revenue and Expenses

Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Statement of Cash Flow

2

J
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Roxanne MacDonald
Ce rttfied General Accountant

Professional Corporation

NOTICE TO READER

On the basis of information provided by management, I have compiled the statement of financial position
of Royal Canadian Legion Wildwood Branch #149 Seniors'Transportation, as at December 37,2O13,
and the statements ofrevenue and expenses, changes in net assets and cash flow for the year then ended.

I have not performed an audit or review engagement in respect of these financial statements and,
accordingly, I express no assurance thereon.

Readers are cautioned that these statements may not be appropriate for their purposes

\ :ì {tr,-t.

ROXAN NE MACDON ALD PROß'ESSIONAL CORPORA'I'ION

Evansburg, Alberta
April8,20l4

Ilox 128 #200, 4900 - 50th r\r,e., Er.ansbrrrg, 
^B 

T0l1 0'10
Phol¡le: 78O.727.2OI7 þ'ttx: 780.727.2072

Dmaii: ()xrnac@xplorlet.ca \\ v\\r.rût¿tc¿ìcconnLirrg-com

ErJtúl]: ¡-Qzutsc(rxl)Jo¡rlG+_c:J /1J¡rzi¡-rltftc;fjcc(x¡u+r¡r'at_c()uJ



Royal Canadian Legion
Wildwood Branch #149
Seniors' Transportation

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Unaudited - See Notice to Reader)

AS AT DECEMBER 31,2013

Current
Cash
Short term investments
Prepaid expenses

EQUIPMENT AMORTIZATION
Bus
Less: accumulated amortization

Current
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities
Due to related parties

NBT ASSETS

ASSETS

LIABILITIES

2013

$ 2,031
15,384

$ s46
9

$ sss

26.528

$___27.083

2012

$ 3,319
12,313

594

17.421 16.226

$ ls7

$ 1s7

29.872

$___30.02e

BOARD:

Director
f

Director



Royal Canadian Legion
Witdwood Branch #149
Seniors' Transportation

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES
(Unaudited - See Notice to Reader)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

REVENUE
Grants

Parkland County
Yellowhead County - Operating

Bus Revenue
Charter income
Trip revenue

Donations and fundraising

lnterest

EXPENSES
Accounting and bookkeeping fees
Advertising and promotion
Amortization of equipment
Bad debt (recovered) expense
Bank charges and interest
Bus Expenses

Fuel and oil 1.995
Repairs and maintenance 6.031

Insurance and licences
Office stationery and supplies
Subcontracts
Supplies
Telephone
Travel
Wages and benefits

$_+9.0n

22.364

53.727

2013

9,000
$ 30.000

39.000

1,889
4.893

6.782

500

71

$ 46.3s3

2012

9,000
$ 28.000

37.000

2,979
¿,')L')Æ
7.221

424

315

$ 44.960

599
2,231
5,916

300
263

12,7gl
1,693
2,625
4,158

115

682

1,234
94s

4,14r
(ts2)

39

14,026
3,330

2,079
57

637
193

23.168

DEFICIENCY OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSES $ rs.rø) $_lEJ67)

2.



Royal Canadian Legion
Wildwood Branch #149
Seniors' Transportation

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NBT ASSETS
(Unaudited - See Notice to Reader)

DECEMBER 31,2013

NET ASSETS, BEGINNING OF YEAR

DEFICIENCY OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSES

NET ASSETS, END OF YEAR $ 26.528 g 29.872

$ 29,872

(3.344\

38.639

(8.767\

$

-t-



Royal Canadian Legion
Wildwood Branch #149
Seniors' Transportation

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW
(Unaudited - See Notice to Reader)

DECEMBER 31,2013

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Cash received
Cash paid to suppliers and employees

Interest income

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Loan repayment (to) Royal Canadian Legion

INCREASE (DECRBASE) IN CASH

CASH, BEGINNING OF YEAR

CASH, END O}'YEAR

20t3

$ 46,282
(44.573\

1,709
71

1.780

2012

$ 44.94s
(48.889)

ß.629\

cAsH AND CASH EQUTVALBNTS CONSTST OF
Cash
Short term investment restricted for the Capital
Reserve Fund

4


